
1 PEOPLE
REQUIRED 

FOR 
ASSEMBLY

6X SETS FRAME HARDWARE
3/8-16 x 2.5" LONG BUTTON HEAD SCREW
3/8" LOCK WASHER
3/8" FLAT WASHER

4X SETS CASTER 
HARDWARE
3/8" LOCK WASHER
3/8" WIDE FLAT WASHER

4X 3" SWIVEL CASTERS
2 LOCKING
2 NON-LOCKING

ALLEN KEY

CASTER 
WRENCH

TOOLS REQUIRED

INCLUDED HARDWAREPipeline 4-Way 
Adjustable Rack
Item # PS4-ADJ

Item # PS4-ADJ
SHEET 1 OF 3

Item # PS4-ADJ



CROSS 
SUPPORT

ROUND 
HOLE

SIDE 
FRAME

LEG

BUTTON HEAD 
SCREW

LOCK 
WASHER

FLAT 
WASHER

1
SLIDE ONE OF THE LEGS THROUGH THE LOWER FITTING ON THE SIDE FRAME. 
ALIGN THE HOLE IN THE FITTING WITH THE HOLE IN THE LEG AND SECURE IT 
LOOSELY AS SHOWN. REPEAT FOR THE OTHER LEG AND SIDE FRAME. 
NOTE: THE 90 DEGREE FITTING ON THE LEGS SHOULD BE POINTING DOWN.

LOOSELY SECURE THE CROSS SUPPORT AS SHOWN.
NOTE: THE ROUND HOLE ON THE CROSS SUPPORT SHOULD BE FACING UP. A 
SQUARE HOLE IS ON THE BOTTOM.

2
SECURE THE OTHER SIDE ASSEMBLY FROM STEP 1 WITH THE REMAINING 
HARDWARE AS SHOWN.
NOTE: THE BOLTS FROM ALL PREVIOUS STEPS SHOULD BE TIGHTENED NOW WITH 
ALLEN KEY.

Item # PS4-ADJ
SHEET 2 OF 3

Item # PS4-ADJ



WITH 
BRAKE

NO 
BRAKE

NO 
BRAKE

HAND WHEELS

HANG BARS

WITH 
BRAKE

WIDE FLAT 
WASHER

LOCK 
WASHER

3
THREAD THE CASTERS INTO THE 90 DEGREE FITTINGS ON THE LEGS. TIGHTEN 
WITH INCLUDED WRENCH.

4
LOOSEN ALL (4) HAND WHEELS TO INSTALL THE HANG BARS AS SHOWN. TIGHTEN
THE HANDWHEELS TO CLAMP THE HANG BARS AT THE DESIRED HEIGHTS.

Item # PS4-ADJ
SHEET 3 OF 3

Item # PS4-ADJ


	Title
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View7
	Drawing View10
	Drawing View11
	Drawing View13

	Sheet1
	Drawing View14
	Detail View K (1 : 6)
	Drawing View16
	Drawing View17
	Drawing View18

	Sheet1(2)
	Drawing View19
	Drawing View21
	Drawing View22
	Drawing View23
	Detail View L (1 : 6)


